MIC5200 Micrel, Inc.
M9999-040805 1 April 2005
MIC5200
100mA Low-Dropout Regulator
General Description
The MIC5200 is an efficient linear voltage regulator with
very low dropout voltage (typically 17mV at light loads and
200mV at 100mA), and very low ground current (1mA at

IN
NC
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Accuracy Junction Temp. Range* Package
Standard Pb-Free
MIC5200-3.0BM MIC5200-3.0YM 3.0 1% -40°C to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC
MIC5200-3.3BM MIC5200-3.3YM 3.3 1% -40°C to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC
MIC5200-4.8BM MIC5200-4.8YM 4.8 1% -40°C to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC
MIC5200-5.0BM MIC5200-5.0YM 5.0 1% -40°C to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC
MIC5200-3.3BMM MIC5200-3.3YMM 3.3 1% -40°C to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5200-5.0BMM MIC5200-5.0YMM 5.0 1% -40°C to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5200-3.0BS MIC5200-3.0YS 3.0 1% -40°C to +125°C 3-lead SOT-223
MIC5200-3.3BS MIC5200-3.3YS 3.3 1% -40°C to +125°C 3-lead SOT-223
MIC5200-4.8BS MIC5200-4.8YS 4.8 1% -40°C to +125°C 3-lead SOT-223
MIC5200-5.0BS MIC5200-5.0YS 5.0 1% -40°C to +125°C 3-lead SOT-223
* Other voltage options available. Contact Micrel Marketing for information.
MIC5200-x.xBS
(SOT-223)
MIC5200-x.xBM
(SOIC-8)
MIC5200-x.xBM